

SHAMIRI NWDT SACCO SOCIETY

P.O BOX 7504-30100 ELDORET, TEL 0707-737161
Email: info@shamirisacco.co.ke Website: www.shamirisacco.co.ke

TENDER NOTICE

SHAMIRI NWDT SACCO SOCIETY, INVITES SEALED BIDS FROM COMPETENT, ELIGIBLE, REPUTABLE FIRMS FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDERS

No.	TENDER NO	ITEMS DESCRIPTION	TARGET GROUP	CLOSING DATE
1	SHAMIRI/1/	PROVISION OF DEPOSIT AND	OPEN	15™ NOVEMBER
	NWDT/2024-2025	LOANS INSUARANCE COVER		2024 AT 10AM

Interested Bidders are urged to visit Shamiri Sacco Society website www.shamirisacco.co.ke and download the detailed tender document free of charge. Alternatively, a complete set of tender Document may be obtained upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Kshs, 1,000/- per tender document in cash or Bankers cheque payable to Shamiri Sacco Society.

Bidders who download the Tender document from the website are required to email their names and contacts details to: procurement@shamirisacco.co.ke
for records and for any communication/ addendum

Eligible candidates may obtain further information from and inspect the tender documents during office hours 8 am and 5 pm at the Shamiri Sacco Society offices.

A Complete set of tender document plus **one copy** should be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes marked with the **tender reference number** and be deposited in the tender box situated at; **Shamiri Sacco Society** offices located on the **First** (1st) Floor at MTRH Financial Services Centre of Excellence, inside Memorial Wing, at the reception and be addressed to:-

The CEO,

Shamiri Sacco Society, P.O. Box 7504- 30100, Fldoret

ΠR

procurement@shamirisacco.co.ke